



March 20, 2020

Collier County Hunger & Homeless Coalition Receives Donor Relation Software Development Grant from the Community Foundation of Collier County

ONE COLLIER: A Community Alliance to Prevent & End Homelessness

Naples, FL— March 20, 2020 — The Collier County Hunger & Homeless Coalition is pleased to announce it has received a \$2.500 grant from the Community Foundation of Collier County. These funds will support the JumpStart Donor Relation Software Development Project.

"We are extremely excited to partner with the Community Foundation of Collier County as we take these next steps with our capacity growth through the development of a donor relation management system," said Michael Overway, Executive Director at the Collier County Hunger & Homeless Coalition.

JumpStart

Jumpstart is the vision of grant makers who are working to overcome the systemic challenges of nonprofit capacity building on a coordinated, national level. Led and implemented by Network for Good's Impact Team, the Program's success is driven by:

Research - Jumpstart is an outgrowth of a 3-year pilot & survey data from 10,000 Nonprofits,

Results - Nonprofits enrolled in Jumpstart raised nearly 30% more within 12 months,

Resources - We co-invest with your foundation to finance the launch of Jumpstart,

The Community Foundation of Collier County awards annual grants through a competitive application and review process. Selected organizations receive grant dollars from the Changing Needs Fund. This Fund is made

up of donors who believe in the Community Foundation's ability to identify and grant to the most community's most current needs.

Community Foundation of Collier County

The Community Foundation of Collier County is a tax-exempt, public, charitable organization, established in 1985 to increase and focus private philanthropy in the area. Today, the Community Foundation of Collier County manages more than 750 funds, serves hundreds of nonprofits, holds \$214 million in assets and has distributed more than \$152 million in grants to nonprofit organizations and community programs since its inception in 1985. The Community Foundation of Collier County is one of Florida's fastest growing community foundations. For good. Forever, Learn more at cfcollier.org or call 239-649-5000.

Collier County Hunger & Homeless Coalition

The Hunger & Homeless Coalition was created in 2002 to support the planning, delivery, and coordination of high-quality services to the hungry, the homeless, and those at risk of homelessness in Collier County. Our role is to provide leadership through collaboration, advocacy, and education. The Coalition works collaboratively with local social service agencies, consumer advocates, and volunteers to identify gaps in services and coordinate the development of programs to address unmet needs.

Homelessness and poverty do not discriminate. Let's work together in Collier County to bring an end to the risks that vulnerable residents face. It's important to understand what people experiencing homelessness go through and design a system of care that makes sense.

For more information about what we do and who we serve please contact us at 239-263-9363 or executivedirector@collierhomelesscoalition.org.